UNOFFICIAL CORipumme

Space reserved for Recorder’s
Office only

Doc#: 104
Eugene "Genegidtl?egg Fee; $40.00

Caok Couyn

¥ Rec
Date: 06/16/201 1o O €S

72010 12:46 Py pg. ¢ o4

IN THE CITY OF CHICAGO, ILLINOIS
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS

CITY OF CHICAGO, a Municipal Corporation,

Plaintiff,

)
)
)
)
)
Old Triump Horse Co. D/R%4x Noble Horse )
)
)
)
)

Defzndants.

Docket Number:

09PDO0010A

Issuing City Department
Revenue

RECORDING OF FINDINGS; Di.CISION AND ORDER

L. The petitioner, THE CITY OF CHICAGO, a :nvaicipal corporation, by and through its
attorney the Corporation Counsel, by and through’sresial Assistant Corporation Counsel
[Heller and Frisone LTD.], hereby files the attached and incorporated certified Findings,
Decisions and Order entered by an Administrative Law Officer pursuant to an administrative
hearing in the above captioned matter. This Certified copy is béing recorded with the Cook

County Recorder of Deeds as provided for by Law.

2. Additional identification information (i.e. social security number, tax identification number,
property index number, property legal description and common addres: or other) is as

follows:

Owner Name: Old Triump Horse Co. D/B/A Noble Horse

[Heller And Frisone, LTD.]

[33 N. LaSalle Suite 1200
Chicago, IL 60602]
[ATTORNEY NUMBER 90859]
[312-236-3644}



1016741099 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN THE CITY OF CHICAGO, ILLINOIS
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS

(1/00)

Address of Violation:

CITY OF CHICAGO, a Municipal Corporation, Petitioner, 1000 N Rush Street

V.

Old Trivmp Horse Company D/B/A Noble Horse C/O Amy C.
Scalise
1419 N. MOHAWK, UNIT C
CHICAGO, IL 60610
and
Old Triumph Horse Comp/fne
1410 N ORLEANS
CHICAGO, IL 60610

Docket #: 09PD00010A

Issuing City
Department: Revenue

[ N

, Respondents.

FIDINGS, DECISIONS & ORDER

This matter coming for Hearing, notice given and. the Administrative Body advised in the premises, having considered the
motions, evidence and arguments presented, IT IS OI'DLRED: As to the count(s), this tribunal finds by a preponderance of
the evidence and rules as follows:

Finding NOV# Coinifs, Municipal Code Violated Penalties
Motion te set-aside Default Denied - 94035 { 3-4-120 Damage to public $500.00
for lack of good cause oroperty.
2 1-20-020 Liability designated-- $520.50
Collecticn
3 1-20-000 Racevery of court cost $350.00

and attorney < fees

Sanction(s):

Admin Costs: $0.00
JUDGMENT TOTAL: $1,370.50
Balance Due: $1,370.50

Respondent is ordered to come into immediate compliance with any/ali outstanding Code viclations.

Lkereby ceatify the foregoing to be & trus and cormecl 6677
of 1 U728 entereq oY 2 Admimiirstive Law uthiaer of
(mesve deneriment of Admeramenvt Seanmey.

sl

09PDO00I0A
Page | of 2

¢ .

All‘rinﬂt"rl‘.ﬂ;i derk

Date Printed: Sep 2, 2009 6:27 am

ii Above mst ocer ax onlginal sigpaturs te be accented ey & Certfied Copy.



UNOFFICIAL COPY

1016741099 Page: 3 of 3

(1/00)

IN THE CITY OF CHICAGO, ILLINOIS
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS

ENTERED;% Z C 37 Aug 14,2009

Administrative Law Officer ALO# Date

You may appeal this Oraer to the Circuit Court of Cook Co. (Daley Center 6th F1.) within 35 days by filing a civil law suit
and by paying the appropriai State mandated filing fees.

Pursuant to Municipal Codc Clhayier 1-19, the city's collection costs and attorney's fees shall be added to the balance due if
the debt is not paid prior to being relcrred for collection,

09PDO0G10A

Date Printed:  Sep 2, 2009 9:27 am Page 2 of 2




